## CAYMAN ISLAND STOCK EXCHANGE ANNOUNCEMENT

## For Immediate Release

Date: 6 December 2021

## CLAS 2018-1 Limited (the "Issuer") Merger

Notice is hereby given to the Exchange of the following:

## Merger

Pursuant to:

- resolutions of the sole shareholder of the Issuer passed on 22 November 2021, the Issuer changed its name to CLAS 2018-1 Merging Co. Limited;
- resolutions of the sole shareholder of the Issuer passed on 24 November 2021, the Issuer merged into CLAS 2018-1 Surviving Co. Limited (the "Surviving Company"); and
- resolutions of the sole shareholder of the Surviving Company passed on 24 November 2021, the Surviving Company changed its name to CLAS 2018-1 Limited.

For further information in relation to the above announcement please contact:

Joanne Ziegler Walkers Tel: +1 345 914 6387 Email: joanne.ziegler@walkersglobal.com